

## THE ASSAM GAZETTE

## অসাধাৰণ EXTRAORDINARY প্ৰাপ্ত কৰ্তৃত্বৰ দ্বাৰা প্ৰকাশিত PUBLISHED BY THE AUTHORITY

নং 41 দিশপুৰ, সোমবাৰ, 6 ফেব্ৰুৱাৰী, 2017, 17 মাঘ, 1938 (শক)
No. 41 Dispur, Monday, 6th February, 2017, 17th Magha, 1938 (S.E.)

## GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR ASSAM LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY SECRETARIAT

## **NOTIFICATION**

The 29th January, 2017

No. LAE.60/93/256.- The services of Shri Ram Ch. Sarmah, APS, Deputy Superintendent of Police (Border), Karimganj, Assam has been placed at the disposal of Assam Legislative Assembly Secretariat, Dispur for appointment as Marshal on deputation by the Home (A) Department vide Notification No. HMA 798/2014/97, Dated 27<sup>th</sup> January, 2017.

The Governor of Assam in consultation with the Hon'ble Speaker, Assam Legislative Assembly is pleased to appoint Shri Ram Ch. Sarmah, APS, Deputy Superintendent of Police (Border), Karimganj, Assam as Marshal on deputation in Assam Legislative Assembly Secretariat in the scale of Pay of Rs. 12000/- to 40000/- with Grade Pay of Rs. 5400/- P.M. in the PB-4 plus other allowances as admissible under the Rules incorporating the Legislative allowance of Rs.2000/- P.M. from the date of his taking over charge vice Shri Pabindra Kumar Nath, APS(Transferred).

M. K. DEKA,

Pricipal Secretary, Assam Legislative Assembly.